Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Nai	ne	Execution Date]
David J Beigel				07/06/2009	j
Marcey K Collins				06/26/2009	ĺ
Andrew J Krum				06/26/2009	ĺ
William Ratliff				07/07/2009	j
Ronald E Schoon				06/26/2009	
Anthony Lynn Schro	eder			06/26/2009	
Jaimi Smith				07/06/2009	
Uday Srinivas				07/01/2009	
Kris K Timmerman				06/26/2009	J
Robert Scott Tirey			06/26/2009	J	
P. Venugopal			07/01/2009		
Bruce Youngs			07/07/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Mahindra Na	avistar Au	tomotives Limited		
Street Address:	Mahindra To	wers, Wo	rli		
Internal Address:	c/o Mahindra	a & Mahin	dra		
City:	Mumbai			ļ	
State/Country:	untry: INDIA				
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 400-018				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 2934		2934118	57		

Fax Number:(630)753-3982Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6307533039

501022971

Email: ptinfo@navis	ar com		
	espondent Name: Mark C. Bach		
Address Line 1: 4201 Winfield Road			
Address Line 4: Vvarrenville, I	Address Line 4: Warrenville, ILLINOIS 60555		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D6609DES 2009.0537		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark C. Bach		
Total Attachments: 13 source=D6609_Assignment#page1.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page2.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page3.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page4.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page5.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page6.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page7.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page8.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page9.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=D6609_Assignment#page12.tif source=D6609_Assignment#page13.tif			

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID J. BEIGEL, MARCEY K. COLLINS, ANDREW J. KRUM, WILLIAM RATLIFF, RONALD E. SCHOON, ANTHONY LYNN SCHROEDER, JAIMI SMITH, UDAY SRINIVAS, KRIS K. TIMMERMAN, ROBERT SCOTT TIREY, P. VENUGOPAL, and BRUCE YOUNGS

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D6609 titled:

DOOR OF A TRUCK VEHICLE

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States,

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, is a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555, and

WHEREAS, MAHINDRA NAVISTAR AUTOMOTIVES LIMITED, a "Public limited company" of India, having a mailing address of c/o Mahindra & Mahindra, Mahindra Towers, Worli, Mumbai 400-018, India (hereinafter referred to as MNAL)

And MNAL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, and MNAL are referred to herein as ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration from MNAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MNAL the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries in the names of the ASSIGNEE or as it may direct, and to claim for such applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said patent application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations or reissues thereof to the ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize INTERNATIONAL to insert the serial number and date(s) of execution of said application into this document after execution thereof.

Page **1** of **13**

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in the ASSIGNEE, and that if the ASSIGNEE desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, reissue or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that the ASSIGNORS will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

NWITNESS WHEREOF, they have execu	uted this instrument.
(1) < <u>DAVID J. BEIGEL></u> Bergel	this <u>6 ۲۲</u> day of <u>ک ب</u> ی , 2009
State of) County of <u>Ale</u>)	COMMENTALINA ROCHIESTICA MOMENT FURLIC STATE OF INDIANA ALLEN COUNTY MAY COMMENTATION FOR DEC. 28.2005
On this 6 day of July,	2009, before me came, to me personally known, and
known to me to be the individual described	in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of	his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Jun A Richart

Notary Public

Page 2 of 13

D6609

(2) Advanded MARCEY K. COLLINS>	the day of JUNE, 2009
State of County of <u>Allen</u>)	SHANNON E. ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ALLEN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/17/15
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>June</u> known to me to be the individual acknowledged to me that he executed t	, 2009, before me came , to me personally known, and described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

J. KRÚM> A Strawnin and a strange

County of

this 26 day of Jane 2009

SHANNON E. ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ALLEN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/17/15

day of June On this 2b, 2009, before me came , to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Page 4 of 13

this 7th day of TULY 2009 (4) **WILLIAM RATL**

State of Michigan County of <u>Dakland</u>

On this $\underline{74}$ day of $\underline{34}$ and $\underline{34}$ and $\underline{34}$ and $\underline{34}$ day of $\underline{34}$ day of \underline{34} day of $\underline{34}$ day of $\underline{34}$ day of $\underline{34}$ day of \underline{34} day of $\underline{34}$ day of $\underline{34}$ day of \underline{34} day d

ACTING IN THE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXERCISE

Notary Public

Page 5 of 13

	D6609
RALL	this <u>2646</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2009
County of Allen	SHANNON E. ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ALLEN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/17/15
On this 26^{t5} day of 34 we known to me to be the individual design acknowledged to me that he executed the s	, 2009, before me came , to me personally known, and cribed in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and ame of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Page 6 of 13

(6) - Anting Shale	this $\underline{\mathcal{RL}}$ day of \underline{JunE} , 2009
<anthony lynn="" schroe<="" th=""><th>EDER> SHANNON E. ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ALLEN COUNTY</th></anthony>	EDER> SHANNON E. ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ALLEN COUNTY
County of <u>Allen</u> On this 26th day of <u>June</u>	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/17/15 , 2009, before me came , to me personally known, and
known to me to be the individua	al described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and d the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Page 7 of **13**

D6609

× .	(7) Join Sm T	this 06 day of JULY	, 2009
	<jaimi şmith=""></jaimi>		
		NAMES ALLA BOCHESTER	+
	State of)	ALLEN CORVEY	
	County of Mie	WY CORDATION EXP. DEC. 34.444	
	On this 6th day of Juy	, 2009, before me came , to me personal	lly known, and
	known to me to be the individual descrit	bed in and who executed the foregoing as	signment, and
	acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	ne of his own free will and for the purposes therein	n set forth.

Jun A Rocheste

Notary Public

Page 8 of 13

728 _this 1st day of July , 2009 (8) <UDAY SRINIVAS> State of Maharashtra County of India On this 1st day of July _, 2009, before me came , to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public **BEFORE ME** 7 28 (220 Noted and Registered CHANDRAKANT B. KAVADE ADVOCATE & NOTARY GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA at Serial No. : PUNE 1 JUL 2009



D6609

Page 9 of 13

GOVT. OF MAHARASHTAY

this <u>26</u> day of 2009 unn TIMMERMAN> R "Profilition Stand S 1111111111 SHANNON E. ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA State σ ALLEN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/17/15 'en County of 2009, before me came , to me personally known, and day of June On this <u>26</u> known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Page 10 of 13

100 tecolitt Acut	Imphis 26 day of JUNE, 2009
Stote of)	SHANNON E. ROSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ALLEN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/17/15

On this 26^{4} day of 3000, 2009, before me came , to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Page 11 of 13

D6609

		· · ·			
11)	3 Venugart	this	1st day of	JULY	, 2009
	<p. venugopal=""></p.>		······································		· · ·

State of PAUARASTRA County of INDIA

On this <u>1</u>ot day of <u>July</u>, 2009, before me came, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Noted and Registered at Serial No. :





BEFORE ME

CHANDRAKANT B. KAVADE ADVOCATE & NOTARY GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA

PUNE

- 1 JUL 2009

Page 12 of 13

(12)	this <u>07</u> day of <u>JULY</u> , 2009
State of Michigen County of <u>OGKland</u>)
County of OGKland	
On this <u>7th</u> day of <u>Ju</u>	. 2009, before me came , to me personally known, and
known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same of	his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
DAVID MILLERWISE NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY ACTING IN THE COUNEY OF <u>DOKLED</u> MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 15, 2012	Dif Allema Notary Public

Page 13 of 13

RECORDED: 11/23/2009